UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (date of earliest event reported):

On January 6, 2016, Liberty Interactive Corporation (the "Company") announced that Michael George, President and CEO of QVC, Inc., will be presenting at the 18th Annual ICR Conference on Wednesday, January 13th at 11:30 a.m., E.S.T. at the JW Marriott Grande Lakes Resort in Orlando, Florida. During his presentation, Mr. George may make observations regarding the Company's financial performance and outlook.

This Current Report on Form 8-K and the press release attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1 are being furnished to the Securities and Exchange Commission under Item 7.01 of Form 8-K in satisfaction of the public disclosure requirements of Regulation FD and shall not be deemed "filed" for any purpose.

Exhibit No.

Name

99.1

Press Release, dated January 6, 2016

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

January 6, 2016

ENGLEWOOD, Colo.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Liberty Interactive Corporation (Nasdaq: QVCA,QVCB, LVNTA, LVNTB) announced that Michael George, President and CEO of QVC, Inc., will be presenting at the 18 Annual ICR Conference on Wednesday, January 13 at 11:30 a.m., E.S.T. at the JW Marriott Grande Lakes Resort in Orlando, Florida. During his presentation, Mr. George may make observations regarding the temperature of the presentation of the presentation

The presentation will be broadcast live via the Internet. All interested persons should visit the Liberty Interactive Corporation website at http://www.libertyinteractive.com/events to register for the webcast. An archive of the wichthat additional and the second state of the wichthat additional additional

About Liberty Interactive Corporation

Liber vi three to for an the formation operates and with the trace of digital and the formation operates and with the trace of digital and the formation operates and the formation ope

barsi al hoshitægar

NTit nd rchivdit angthe Ireerty Int yctive Corpt nmpæe

wisesseL

wis ess

tnatasregactiv

buesb ″ i